in the Agreement, the Manager shall additionally provide the District Director services 
(hereinafter, the "Additional Services") as set forth in more detail in the attached Exhibit A, which 
is incorporated herein by reference. Consistent with the Agreement, the Additional Services shall 
be provided at an annual cost of Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($16,800.00). Such 
amounts shall be remitted to the Manager in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. 

SECTION 3. TERMINATION OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES. The District may elect to 
terminate all or any portion of the provision of the Additional Services by the Manager with thirty